CTS1, CTS13, 749DX
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 07-Mar-12 1 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Hermetically Sealed, Axial-Lead, CECC Approved

CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DC
LEAKAGE
AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. IMPEDANCE
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
 6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT 125 °C
5.6 A CTS1565(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
6.8 A CTS1685(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
39 B CTS1396(1)6R3B(2)(3) 2.3 6 5
47 B CTS1476(1)6R3B(2)(3) 2.8 6 5
56 B CTS1566(1)6R3B(2)(3) 3.4 6 5
120 C CTS1127(1)6R3C(2)(3) 7.2 6 2
150 C CTS1157(1)6R3C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
270 D CTS1277(1)6R3D(2)(3) 16.2 6 1
330 D CTS1337(1)6R3D(2)(3) 19.8 8 1
 10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 6.3 VDC AT 125 °C
3.9 A CTS1395(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
4.7 A CTS1475(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
27 B CTS1276(1)010B(2)(3) 2.7 6 5
33 B CTS1336(1)010B(2)(3) 3.3 6 5
82 C CTS1826(1)010C(2)(3) 8.2 6 2
100 C CTS1107(1)010C(2)(3) 10.0 6 2
180 D CTS1187(1)010D(2)(3) 18.0 6 1
220 D CTS1227(1)010D(2)(3) 22.0 8 1
 16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.8 A CTS1185(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
2.2 A CTS1225(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
2.7 A CTS1275(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
3.3 A CTS1335(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
12 B CTS1126(1)016B(2)(3) 1.9 6 5
15 B CTS1156(1)016B(2)(3) 2.4 6 5
18 B CTS1186(1)016B(2)(3) 2.9 6 5
22 B CTS1226(1)016B(2)(3) 3.5 6 5
39 C CTS1396(1)016C(2)(3) 6.2 6 2
47 C CTS1476(1)016C(2)(3) 7.5 6 2
56 C CTS1566(1)016C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
68 C CTS1686(1)016C(2)(3) 10.9 6 2
82 D CTS1826(1)016D(2)(3) 13.1 6 1
100 D CTS1107(1)016D(2)(3) 16.0 6 1
120 D CTS1127(1)016D(2)(3) 19.2 8 1
150 D CTS1157(1)016D(2)(3) 24.0 8 1
 25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 16 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.5 A CTS1155(1)025A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
8.2 B CTS1825(1)025B(2)(3) 2.1 6 5
10 B CTS1106(1)025B(2)(3) 2.5 6 5
27 C CTS1276(1)025C(2)(3) 6.8 6 2
33 C CTS1336(1)025C(2)(3) 8.3 6 2
56 D CTS1566(1)025D(2)(3) 14.0 6 1
68 D CTS1686(1)025D(2)(3) 17.0 6 1
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance code: X5, X9, X0
(2) Style number: 0 or 2
(3) Packaging code
CTS1, CTS13, 749DX
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 07-Mar-12 6 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 40 VDC AT + 85 °C; 25 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.47 A CTS1474(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.56 A CTS1564(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.68 A CTS1684(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.82 A CTS1824(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.0 A CTS1105(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.2 A CTS1125(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.5 B CTS1155(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
1.8 B CTS1185(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
2.2 B CTS1225(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
2.7 B CTS1275(1)040B(2)(3) 1.1 6 5
3.3 B CTS1335(1)040B(2)(3) 1.3 6 5
3.9 B CTS1395(1)040B(2)(3) 1.6 6 5
4.7 B CTS1475(1)040B(2)(3) 1.9 6 5
5.6 B CTS1565(1)040B(2)(3) 2.2 6 5
6.8 B CTS1685(1)040B(2)(3) 2.7 6 5
8.2 C CTS1825(1)040C(2)(3) 3.3 6 2
10 C CTS1106(1)040C(2)(3) 4.0 6 2
12 C CTS1126(1)040C(2)(3) 4.8 6 2
15 C CTS1156(1)040C(2)(3) 6.0 6 2
18 C CTS1186(1)040C(2)(3) 7.2 6 2
22 C CTS1226(1)040C(2)(3) 8.8 6 2
27 D CTS1276(1)040D(2)(3) 10.8 6 1
33 D CTS1336(1)040D(2)(3) 13.2 6 1
39 D CTS1396(1)040D(2)(3) 15.6 6 1
47 D CTS1476(1)040D(2)(3) 18.8 6 1
 50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.27 A CTS1274(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.33 A CTS1334(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.39 A CTS1394(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.47 A CTS1474(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.56 A CTS1564(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.68 A CTS1684(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.82 A CTS1824(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10

Revision: 07-Mar-12 7 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 B CTS1475(1)050B(2)(3) 2.4 6 5
5.6 C CTS1565(1)050C(2)(3) 2.8 6 2
6.8 C CTS1685(1)050C(2)(3) 3.4 6 2
8.2 C CTS1825(1)050C(2)(3) 4.1 6 2
10 C CTS1106(1)050C(2)(3) 5.0 6 2
12 C CTS1126(1)050C(2)(3) 6.0 6 2
15 C CTS1156(1)050C(2)(3) 7.5 6 2
18 C CTS1186(1)050C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
22 D CTS1226(1)050D(2)(3) 11.0 6 1
 63 VDC AT + 85 °C; 40 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 A CTS1104(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.12 A CTS1124(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.15 A CTS1154(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.18 A CTS1184(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.22 A CTS1224(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.27 A CTS1274(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.33 A CTS1334(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.39 A CTS1394(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.47 A CTS1474(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10

CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DC
LEAKAGE
AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. IMPEDANCE
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
 6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C
5.6 A CTS13565(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
6.8 A CTS13685(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
39 B CTS13396(1)6R3B(2)(3) 2.3 6 5
47 B CTS13476(1)6R3B(2)(3) 2.8 6 5
56 B CTS13566(1)6R3B(2)(3) 3.4 6 5
120 C CTS13127(1)6R3C(2)(3) 7.2 6 2
150 C CTS13157(1)6R3C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
270 D CTS13277(1)6R3D(2)(3) 16.2 6 1
330 D CTS13337(1)6R3D(2)(3) 19.8 8 1
 10 VDC AT + 85 °C
3.9 A CTS13395(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
4.7 A CTS13475(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
27 B CTS13276(1)010B(2)(3) 2.7 6 5
33 B CTS13336(1)010B(2)(3) 3.3 6 5
82 C CTS13826(1)010C(2)(3) 8.2 6 2
100 C CTS13107(1)010C(2)(3) 10.0 6 2
180 D CTS13187(1)010D(2)(3) 18.0 6 1
220 D CTS13227(1)010D(2)(3) 22.0 8 1
 16 VDC AT + 85 °C
2.7 A CTS13275(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
3.3 A CTS13335(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
18 B CTS13186(1)016B(2)(3) 2.9 6 5
22 B CTS13226(1)016B(2)(3) 3.5 6 5
56 C CTS13566(1)016C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
68 C CTS13686(1)016C(2)(3) 10.9 6 2
120 D CTS13127(1)016D(2)(3) 19.2 8 1
150 D CTS13157(1)016D(2)(3) 24.0 8 1
 20 VDC AT + 85 °C
1.8 A CTS13185(1)020A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
2.2 A CTS13225(1)020A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
12 B CTS13126(1)020B(2)(3) 2.4 6 5
15 B CTS13156(1)020B(2)(3) 3.0 6 5
39 C CTS13396(1)020C(2)(3) 7.8 6 2
47 C CTS13476(1)020C(2)(3) 9.4 6 2
82 D CTS13826(1)020D(2)(3) 16.4 6 1
100 D CTS13107(1)020D(2)(3) 20.0 8 1
 25 VDC AT + 85 °C
1.2 A CTS13125(1)025A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.5 A CTS13155(1)025A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
8.2 B CTS13825(1)025B(2)(3) 2.1 6 5
10 B CTS13106(1)025B(2)(3) 2.5 6 5
27 C CTS13276(1)025C(2)(3) 6.8 6 2
33 C CTS13336(1)025C(2)(3) 8.3 6 2
56 D CTS13566(1)025D(2)(3) 14.0 6 1
68 D CTS13686(1)025D(2)(3) 17.0 6 1
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance code: X5, X9, X0
(2) Style number: 0 or 2
(3) Packaging code
CTS1, CTS13, 749DX
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 07-Mar-12 9 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 40 VDC AT + 85 °C
0.47 A CTS13474(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.56 A CTS13564(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.68 A CTS13684(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.82 A CTS13824(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.0 A CTS13105(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.2 A CTS13125(1)040A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.5 B CTS13155(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
1.8 B CTS13185(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
2.2 B CTS13225(1)040B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
2.7 B CTS13275(1)040B(2)(3) 1.1 6 5
3.3 B CTS13335(1)040B(2)(3) 1.3 6 5
3.9 B CTS13395(1)040B(2)(3) 1.6 6 5
4.7 B CTS13475(1)040B(2)(3) 1.9 6 5
5.6 B CTS13565(1)040B(2)(3) 2.2 6 5
6.8 B CTS13685(1)040B(2)(3) 2.7 6 5
8.2 C CTS13825(1)040C(2)(3) 3.3 6 2
10 C CTS13106(1)040C(2)(3) 4.0 6 2
12 C CTS13126(1)040C(2)(3) 4.8 6 2
15 C CTS13156(1)040C(2)(3) 6.0 6 2
18 C CTS13186(1)040C(2)(3) 7.2 6 2
22 C CTS13226(1)040C(2)(3) 8.8 6 2
27 D CTS13276(1)040D(2)(3) 10.8 6 1
33 D CTS13336(1)040D(2)(3) 13.2 6 1
39 D CTS13396(1)040D(2)(3) 15.6 6 1
47 D CTS13476(1)040D(2)(3) 18.8 6 1
 50 VDC AT + 85 °C
0.27 A CTS13274(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.33 A CTS13334(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.39 A CTS13394(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.47 A CTS13474(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.56 A CTS13564(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.68 A CTS13684(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.82 A CTS13824(1)050A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10

Revision: 07-Mar-12 10 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 50 VDC AT + 85 °C
4.7 B CTS13475(1)050B(2)(3) 2.4 6 5
5.6 C CTS13565(1)050C(2)(3) 2.8 6 2
6.8 C CTS13685(1)050C(2)(3) 3.4 6 2
8.2 C CTS13825(1)050C(2)(3) 4.1 6 2
10 C CTS13106(1)050C(2)(3) 5.0 6 2
12 C CTS13126(1)050C(2)(3) 6.0 6 2
15 C CTS13156(1)050C(2)(3) 7.5 6 2
18 C CTS13186(1)050C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
22 D CTS13226(1)050D(2)(3) 11.0 6 1
 63 VDC AT + 85 °C
0.10 A CTS13104(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.12 A CTS13124(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.15 A CTS13154(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.18 A CTS13184(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.22 A CTS13224(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.27 A CTS13274(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.33 A CTS13334(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.39 A CTS13394(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.47 A CTS13474(1)063A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10

CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DC
LEAKAGE
AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. IMPEDANCE
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT 125 °C
5.6 A 749DX565(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
6.8 A 749DX685(1)6R3A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
47 B 749DX476(1)6R3B(2)(3) 2.8 6 5
56 B 749DX566(1)6R3B(2)(3) 3.4 6 5
150 C 749DX157(1)6R3C(2)(3) 9.0 8 2
180 C 749DX187(1)6R3C(2)(3) 10.8 8 2
270 D 749DX277(1)6R3D(2)(3) 16.2 8 1
330 D 749DX337(1)6R3D(2)(3) 19.8 8 1
 10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 6.3 VDC AT 125 °C
3.9 A 749DX395(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
4.7 A 749DX475(1)010A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
27 B 749DX276(1)010B(2)(3) 2.7 6 5
33 B 749DX336(1)010B(2)(3) 3.3 6 5
39 B 749DX396(1)010B(2)(3) 3.9 6 5
82 C 749DX826(1)010C(2)(3) 8.2 6 2
100 C 749DX107(1)010C(2)(3) 10.0 6 2
120 C 749DX127(1)010C(2)(3) 12.0 8 2
180 D 749DX187(1)010D(2)(3) 18.0 8 1
220 D 749DX227(1)010D(2)(3) 22.0 8 1
 16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
2.7 A 749DX275(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
3.3 A 749DX335(1)016A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
18 B 749DX186(1)016B(2)(3) 2.9 6 5
22 B 749DX226(1)016B(2)(3) 3.5 6 5
56 C 749DX566(1)016C(2)(3) 9.0 6 2
68 C 749DX686(1)016C(2)(3) 10.9 6 2
120 D 749DX127(1)016D(2)(3) 19.2 8 1
150 D 749DX157(1)016D(2)(3) 24.0 8 1
 20 VDC AT + 85 °C; 13 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.8 A 749DX185(1)020A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
2.2 A 749DX225(1)020A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
12 B 749DX126(1)020B(2)(3) 2.4 6 5
15 B 749DX156(1)020B(2)(3) 3.0 6 5
39 C 749DX396(1)020C(2)(3) 7.8 6 2
47 C 749DX476(1)020C(2)(3) 9.4 6 2
82 D 749DX826(1)020D(2)(3) 16.4 6 1
100 D 749DX107(1)020D(2)(3) 20.0 6 1
 25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 16 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.2 A 749DX125(1)025A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.5 A 749DX155(1)025A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
8.2 B 749DX825(1)025B(2)(3) 2.1 6 5
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance code: X5, X9, X0
(2) Style number: 0 or 2
(3) Packaging code
CTS1, CTS13, 749DX
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 07-Mar-12 12 Document Number: 42073
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 16 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 B 749DX106(1)025B(2)(3) 2.5 6 5
27 C 749DX276(1)025C(2)(3) 6.8 6 2
33 C 749DX336(1)025C(2)(3) 8.3 6 2
56 D 749DX566(1)025D(2)(3) 14.0 6 1
68 D 749DX686(1)025D(2)(3) 17.0 6 1
 35 VDC AT + 85 °C; 23 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 A 749DX104(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.12 A 749DX124(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.15 A 749DX154(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.18 A 749DX184(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.22 A 749DX224(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.27 A 749DX274(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.33 A 749DX334(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.39 A 749DX394(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.47 A 749DX474(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.56 A 749DX564(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.68 A 749DX684(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
0.82 A 749DX824(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.0 A 749DX105(1)035A(2)(3) 1.0 6 10
1.2 B 749DX125(1)035B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
1.5 B 749DX155(1)035B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
1.8 B 749DX185(1)035B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5
2.2 B 749DX225(1)035B(2)(3) 1.0 6 5